

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS, ODISHA,

BHUBANESWAR 5907

/9F (Trans)-317/2020 1 3 + March, 2020

To

The Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Koraput Circle

Memo No.

Dated, Bhubaneswar the

Sub:- Proposal for diversion of 14.661 ha of forest land for construction of 132 KV 2 Phase Transmission Line from existing 220/132/33 KV Grid Sub-station Therubali to 132/25 KV switch yard of RTSS, Bhalumaska in Rayagada district by M/s OPTCL.( Proposal No.FP/OR/TRANS/39618/2019, State Sl. No.OR-57/2019 dated 16.08.2019)

Ref: Your Memo No.696 dated 29.02.2020

In inviting a reference to your memo cited above on the captioned subject, this is to inform you that, on scrutiny of the diversion proposal submitted by you, the following deficiencies are noticed.

- (i) The DGPS map of the diverted Revenue Forest land has not been authenticated by the Tahasildar Kolanara & K.Singhpur Tahasil.
- The User Agency has not furnished the sanction order of the project in the DP. (ii)
- The hard copy of Part-II has not been enclosed in the DP. (iii)

5902

The ORSAC authenticated DGPS map of the CA land has not been furnished in the (iv) DP.

In view of the above, the diversion proposal in 4 (four) sets are returned herewith to comply the deficiencies as pointed out above and resubmit the same to this office for early processing of the proposal.

**Encl: Diversion Proposal** in 4 (Four) Sets

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act 13/3120

/Dt. 13.03.2021 Memo No. Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Rayagada Forest Division for information and necessary action with reference to Memo No.697 dated 29.02.2020 of RCCF, Koraput Circle to his address.

Principal Chief Conservator of Forests Forest Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act